
Technical Advisory Committee Meeting #1  

NR 538 Beneficial Use of Industrial Byproducts 

Natural Resources Building (GEF II), 101 S. Webster Street, Madison, WI, Room G09 

March 24, 2016 1:00 p.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

Agenda 
Topic  Who 
Welcome & Introductions  
 

Ann Coakley / Ed Lynch – 15 minutes 

Purpose of Technical Advisory Committee  
 

Ed Lynch – 15 minutes 

Overview of the NR 538 Regulation &  
Current Participation  
 

Ruth O’Donnell – 30 minutes 

Short Break 
Project Goals & Objectives  
 

Phil Fauble – 30 minutes 

Rule Re-Write Process Overview 
 

Ed Lynch – 15 minutes   

Meeting #2 Preview  
 
NR 538.01 – .05  
Revisions to Appendix 1  

Phil Fauble – 5 minutes 
 

TAC Input  
 

TAC Members – open   

 

NR 538 Technical Advisory Committee Members 
Bryant Esch     
Waupaca Foundry    
1955 Brunner Drive    
P.O. Box 249     
Waupaca, WI 54981    
(715) 258-6674    
bryant.esch@waupacafoundry.com 

Katherine Jungwirth 
CA Lawton Company 
1950 Enterprise Drive 
De Pere, WI  54115 
(920) 337-2470 
kjungwirth@calawton.com 
 

Kathryn Berger 
Community Account Manager 
Wisconsin Economic Development 
Corporation 
247 W. Freshwater Way, Suite 430 
Milwaukee, WI   53204 
Phone:  (608) 210-6822 
kathryn.berger@wedc.org 

Katie Nekola, General Counsel 
Clean Wisconsin 
634 W. Main St., Suite 300 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608)251-7020 ext. 14 (office) 
(608)212-8751 (cell) 
knekola@cleanwisconsin.org 
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Thomas Jansen  
Combustion Products Program Manager 
We Energies  
333 W. Everett St., A231  
Milwaukee, WI 53203  
(414) 221-2457 office  
(414) 852-6590 cell  
thomas.jansen@we-energies.com 

Ryan Smith 
Vice President – Government Relations 
Wisconsin Paper Council 
5485 Grande Market Drive, Suite B 
Appleton, WI  54913 
(920) 574-3752 (office) 
(920) 419-7031 (cell) 
smith@wipapercouncil.org 

Barry Paye 
Chief Materials Engineer 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
3502 Kinsman Blvd. 
Madison, WI  53704 
(608) 246-7945 
Barry.Paye@dot.wi.gov 

Steven Krebs, Director    
Bureau of Technical Services 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation  
3502 Kinsman Blvd.     
Madison, WI   53704     
(608) 246-7930     
Steven.Krebs@dot.wi.us 

Dave Melum 
Michels Corporation 
817 W Main Street 
Brownsville, WI   53006 
(920) 583-1480 
(920) 737-2648 (cell) 
dmelum@michels.us 

Lucas Vebber 
Wisconsin Manufacturers and Commerce  
501 E. Washington Ave. 
Madison, WI   53703 
(608) 661-6910 
lvebber@wmc.org 
 

Robert Spoerri 
Beneficial Reuse Management 
372 W. Ontario St., Suite 501 
Chicago, IL 60654 
(312) 784-0303 
rspoerri@beneficialreuse.com 

Ann Coakley, Director 
Bureau of Waste and Materials Management 
101 S. Webster Street 
Madison, WI  53707-7921 
(715) 365-8957 (office) 
(608) 516-2492 (cell) 
Ann.Coakley@wisconsin.gov 

Ed Lynch, Chief 
Hazardous Waste and Mining Section 
101 S. Webster Street 
Madison, WI  73507-7921 
(608) 267-0545 
Edward.Lynch@wisconsin.gov 

Philip Fauble, Coordinator 
Beneficial Use Program 
101 S. Webster Street 
Madison, WI  53707-7921 
(608) 267-3538 
Philip.Fauble@wisconsin.gov 

Ruth O’Donnell, Waste Management 
Specialist 
Beneficial Use Program 
141 NW Barstow, RM 180 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
(262) 574-2157 
Ruth.Odonnell@wisconsin.gov 
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